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Data Dictionary

Data file Cases Variables

RDO01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations 5689808 31
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Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Cases: 5689808

Variables: 31

Variables

ID Name
V44
V45
V46
Va7
V48
V49
V50
V51
V52
V53
V54
V55

MemberStatusObservation
BSIntld

HHintld

HMintld

lIntld

DSRound

VisitType

VisitDate
MembershipType
WasPresentPreviousNight
PresencePattern
FourMNightCount

V56
V57
V58
V59
V60
V6l
V62
V63
V64
V65
V66
V67
V68
V69
V70
V71
V72
V73 SchoolFeesPayerRelship
V74 HHHRelshipType

Total: 31

IsPresentAtVisit
IsSelfRespondent
MaritalStatus
PartnershipPattern
IsPregnant
NonResidentLocation
NonResidentAreaType
NonResidentlsInstitutional
IsMotherAlive
MLastKnownSurvivalDate
MLastAge

IsFatherAlive
FLastKnownSurvivalDate
FLastAge

CareGiverld
CareGiverRelship
SchoolFeesPayerld

Label

Unique Id of Observation

Id of Bounded Structure

Id of Household

Id of Household Membership
Id of Individual

South Africa - AHRI.Core Dataset:Member Status Observations

Question

DS Round during which observation was made

Type of fieldwork visit
Date of Visit
Type of Membership of DSS

Did individual spend the night before the Visit at the visited BoundedStructure

Describe person's Presence Pattern in this household before Visit

How many nights did individual spend at the Bounded Structure in the last four

mo
Is present at Visit

Is Self-respondent

Marital Status at date of Visit
Current Partnership pattern

Is currently pregnant

Non Resident Location

Non Resident Area Type

Non Resident Is Institutional

Is Mother currently alive

Mother Last Known Survival Date
Mother Last Age

Is Father currently alive?

Father Last Known Survival Date
Father Last Age

Id for Who is responsible for caring for the child on a day-to-day basis

Relationship of caregiver identified in previous variable to the child

Id for Whose responsibility is it to pay for the school fees and uniform

Relationship of fees payer to the child

Relationship of individual to the Head of Household at Visit date
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MEMBERSTATUSOBSERVATION: Unique Id of Observation
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0  Minimum: -811450112  Maximum: 4301519  Mean: -403574296.5  Standard
deviation: 407875851.329
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: -811450112 - 4301519  Format: Numeric

BSINTID: Id of Bounded Structure
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808 Invalid: 0  Minimum: -1524826112  Maximum: 7589  Mean: -762409261.5  Standard deviation:
762416917.482
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: -1524826112 - 7589  Format: Numeric

HHINTID: Id of Household

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808 Invalid: 0  Minimum: 8194  Maximum: 35651584  Mean: 17829889  Standard deviation:
17821696.566
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 8194 - 35651584  Format: Numeric

HMINTID: Id of Household Membership
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808 Invalid: 0 Minimum: -105447168 Maximum: 112633 Mean: -52667267.5  Standard deviation:
52779905.14
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: -105447168 - 112633  Format: Numeric

IINTID: Id of Individual
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808 Invalid: 0 Minimum: -240189440 Maximum: 45041 Mean: -120072199.5  Standard deviation:
120117251.055
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: -240189440 - 45041  Format: Numeric

DSROUND: DS Round during which observation was made

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
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Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0  Minimum: 36  Maximum: 603979776  Mean: 301989906  Standard deviation:
301989896.538
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 36 - 603979776  Format: Numeric

VISITTYPE: Type of fieldwork visit
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-50331648  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Avoided Visit 0 0%
2 Unsuccessful Visit 0 0%
3 Regular Visit 2844904 50%
4 Special Task Visit 0 0%
5 Problem Solving 0 0%
6 Quality Control 0 0%
7 Spot Check 0 0%
8 Tracking 0 0%
9 Verbal Autopsy 0 0%
10 Mapping Visit 0 0%
11 COUNSELLING VISIT 0 0%
12 Iliness And Death 0 0%
13 Bounded Structure Verification 0 0%
14 Call Centre Visit 0 0%
15 External Study Visit 0 0%
30 Community Liaison Office Visit 0 0%
31 Community Engagement Visit 0 0%
93 Refused Visit 0 0%
94 _query 0 0%
95 _default 0 0%
96 _other 0 0%
97 _non applicable 0 0%
99 _missing 0 0%
255 _deprecated 0 0%
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999 Missing 0 0%
50331648 2844904 50%

VISITDATE: Date of Visit
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 2844904  Minimum: 2015-07-30  Maximum: 2015-07-30
Type: Discrete  Width: 11 ~ Range:-  Format: character

MEMBERSHIPTYPE: Type of Membership of DSS
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-16777216  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Non-Resident (Full) Member 2844904 50%
2 Resident Affiliated Member 0 0%
3 Resident Full Member 0 0%
9 Unknown 0 0%
16777216 2844904 50%

WASPRESENTPREVIOUSNIGHT: Did individual spend the night before the Visit at the visited
BoundedStructure

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1 - 33554432  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 0 0%
2 No 2844904 50%

10
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90 SpecialQuery 0 0%
92 Deprecated 0 0%
93 Refused 0 0%
94 Query 0 0%
95 Default 0 0%
96 Other 0 0%
97 Not Applicable 0 0%
98 Don't know 0 0%
99 Missing 0 0%
990 SpecialQuery 0 0%
992 Deprecated 0 0%
993 Refused 0 0%
994 Query 0 0%
995 Default 0 0%
996 Other 0 0%
997 Not Applicable 0 0%
998 Don't know 0 0%
999 Missing 0 0%
33554432 2844904 50%

PRESENCEPATTERN: Describe person's Presence Pattern in this household before Visit
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-117440512  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Most Nights 0 0%
2 Weekdays 0 0%
3 Weekends 0 0%
4 Month Ends 0 0%
5 School Holiday 0 0%
6 Annual Holiday 0 0%
7 Occasional short Periods 2844904 50%
8 Occasional long Periods 0 0%
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9 Not yet established
93 _refused

94 _query

95 _default

96 _other

98 _don't know

99 _missing

100 Non-Applicable
999 Missing

117440512
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O O O O o o o o o

2844904

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%

FOURMNIGHTCOUNT: How many nights did individual spend at the Bounded Structure in the

last four mo

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 10
83886082.372

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0 Width: 12

Maximum: 167772160  Mean: 83886085

Range: 10 - 167772160  Format: Numeric

ISPRESENTATVISIT: Is present at Visit

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
90 SpecialQuery
92 Deprecated
93 Refused
94 Query
95 Default
96 Other
97 Not Applicable

Range: 1 - 33554432

Format: Numeric

Cases
0
2844904

o O O o o o

0%

Standard deviation:

50%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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98
99
990
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999
33554432

Don't know
Missing
SpecialQuery
Deprecated
Refused
Query

Default

Other

Not Applicable
Don't know

Missing

ISSELFRESPONDENT: Is Self-respondent

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 5689808
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0
Decimal: 0

Width: 12

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value
1

2
90
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
990
992
993
994

Category
Yes

No
SpecialQuery
Deprecated
Refused
Query
Default
Other

Not Applicable
Don't know
Missing
SpecialQuery
Deprecated
Refused

Query

Range: 1 - 33554432

South Africa - AHRI.Core Dataset:Member Status Observations

O O O O O o o o o o o

2844904

Format: Numeric

Cases
0
2844904

O O O O O O o o o o o o o

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%

0%
50%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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995 Default 0 0%
996 Other 0 0%
997 Not Applicable 0 0%
998 Don't know 0 0%
999 Missing 0 0%
33554432 2844904 50%
MARITALSTATUS: Marital Status at date of Visit

Data file: RDO1-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 5689808 Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 10 - 1040187392  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
10 Married (not further specified) 0 0%
20 Polygamous Marriage 0 0%
22 Civil Marriage (polygamous) 0 0%
24 Traditional Marriage (polygamous) 0 0%
30 Monogamous Marriage 0 0%
31 Civil Marriage (legally recognised) 0 0%
32 Civil Marriage (monogamous) 0 0%
33 Traditional Marriage (religious, customary) 0 0%
34 Traditional Marriage (monogamous) 0 0%
40 Married, but separated 0 0%
42 Civil Marriage (separated) 0 0%
44 Traditional Marriage (separated) 0 0%
50 Currently not married (not further specified) 0 0%
60 Never been married (not further specified) 0 0%
61 Never been married, but engaged 0 0%
62 Never been married and not engaged 2844904 50%
70 Divorced 0 0%
80 Widowed 0 0%
93 _refused 0 0%
94 _query 0 0%
95 _default 0 0%
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96 _other 0
97 _non applicable 0
98 _don't know 0
99 _missing 0
255 _deprecated 0
999 Missing 0
1040187392 2844904

PARTNERSHIPPATTERN: Current Partnership pattern

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 10 - 352321536  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
10 Marital Partnership 0

20 Non-marital Partnership(s) 0

21 Regular Partnership 2844904
22 Casual Partnership(s) 0

30 No Partnership 0

93 _refused 0

94 _query 0

95 _default 0

96 _other 0

97 _non applicable 0

98 _don't know 0

99 _missing 0

999 Missing 0
352321536 2844904

ISPREGNANT: Is currently pregnant
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1 - 33554432  Format: Numeric

0%
0%
50%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 0 0%
2 No 2844904 50%
90 SpecialQuery 0 0%
92 Deprecated 0 0%
93 Refused 0 0%
94 Query 0 0%
95 Default 0 0%
96 Other 0 0%
97 Not Applicable 0 0%
98 Don't know 0 0%
99 Missing 0 0%
990 SpecialQuery 0 0%
992 Deprecated 0 0%
993 Refused 0 0%
994 Query 0 0%
995 Default 0 0%
996 Other 0 0%
997 Not Applicable 0 0%
998 Don't know 0 0%
999 Missing 0 0%
33554432 2844904 50%

NONRESIDENTLOCATION: Non Resident Location

Data file: RDO1-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1 - 33554432  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 Mpukunyoni Tribal Area (not further specified) 0 0%
2 Demographic Surveillance Area 2844904 50%
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
26
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
70
71
72
73

Northern Sector

Population Intervention Platform Surveillance Area

Hlabisa District(outside MTA)
Hlabisa Tribal Area

Mpembeni Tribal Area

Mdletshe Tribal Area

Mtubatuba

Dukuduku Forest

St. Lucia

Hluhluwe

Mtuba vicinity

Hlabisa District (elsewhere)
KwaZulu-Natal (elsewhere)

Jozini / Empangeni Region (elsewhere)
Ubombo / Ngwavuma Health District
Empangeni Area

Richards Bay Area

Lower Umfolozi (elsewhere)
Eshowe / Nkandla Health District
Durban Health Region

Ulundi HealthRegion

Nongoma Area

Ngotshe Area

Pongola Area

Newcastle Health Region
Ladysmith Health Region
Pietermaritzburg Health Region
Port Shepstone / Kokstadt Health Region
Republic South Africa (elsewhere)
Gauteng

Mpumalanga

Free State

Eastern Cape

Western Cape

North-West RSA

Foreign Country

Mozambique

Swaziland

Lesotho
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O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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74 Zimbabwe

75 Botswana

76 Namibia

86 Sub-Saharan Africa (elsewhere)
88 Elsewhere

93 _refused

94 _query

95 _default

96 Outside Sub-Saharan Africa
97 _non applicable

98 _don't know

99 _missing

255 _deprecated

999 Missing

33554432

NONRESIDENTAREATYPE: Non Resident Area Type

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1 - 1660944384

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Rural Tribal
2 Rural Commercial farm
3 Urban Formal
4 Urban Informal
96 Other
97 Not Applicable
98 Don't Know
99 Missing
1660944384

South Africa - AHRI.Core Dataset:Member Status Observations

Format: Numeric

Cases

o O o o o o o

2844904
2844904

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

2844904

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
50%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
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NONRESIDENTISINSTITUTIONAL: Non Resident Is Institutional
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Width: 12 Range: -419233792 - 999  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

-419233792 2844904 50%
1 Yes 0 0%
2 No 0 0%
90 SpecialQuery 0 0%
92 Deprecated 0 0%
93 Refused 0 0%
94 Query 0 0%
95 Default 0 0%
96 Other 0 0%
97 Not Applicable 0 0%
98 Don't know 0 0%
99 Missing 0 0%
990 SpecialQuery 0 0%
992 Deprecated 0 0%
993 Refused 0 0%
994 Query 0 0%
995 Default 0 0%
996 Other 0 0%
997 Not Applicable 0 0%
998 Don't know 0 0%
999 Missing 2844904 50%

ISMOTHERALIVE: Is Mother currently alive
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Width: 12 Range: 1-1627389952 Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
90 SpecialQuery
92 Deprecated
93 Refused
94 Query
95 Default
96 Other
97 Not Applicable
98 Don't know
99 Missing
990 SpecialQuery
992 Deprecated
993 Refused
994 Query
995 Default
996 Other
997 Not Applicable
998 Don't know
999 Missing
1627389952

Cases

o O O o o o o o

2844904

O O O O O o o o o o o

2844904

MLASTKNOWNSURVIVALDATE: Mother Last Known Survival Date

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 2844904  Minimum: 1797-01-01  Maximum: 1797-01-01
Type: Discrete  Width: 11 ~ Range:-  Format: character

MLASTAGE: Mother Last Age
Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations
Overview

Valid: 5689808 Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete Decimal: 0 Width: 12 Range: -452788224 - 999

Format: Numeric

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

-452788224 2844904 50%
1 Yes 0 0%
2 No 0 0%
90 SpecialQuery 0 0%
92 Deprecated 0 0%
93 Refused 0 0%
94 Query 0 0%
95 Default 0 0%
96 Other 0 0%
97 Not Applicable 0 0%
98 Don't know 0 0%
99 Missing 0 0%
990 SpecialQuery 0 0%
992 Deprecated 0 0%
993 Refused 0 0%
994 Query 0 0%
995 Default 0 0%
996 Other 0 0%
997 Not Applicable 2844904 50%
998 Don't know 0 0%
999 Missing 0 0%

ISFATHERALIVE: Is Father currently alive?

Data file: RDO1-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1 - 33554432  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 0 0%
2 No 2844904 50%
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90 SpecialQuery 0 0%
92 Deprecated 0 0%
93 Refused 0 0%
94 Query 0 0%
95 Default 0 0%
96 Other 0 0%
97 Not Applicable 0 0%
98 Don't know 0 0%
99 Missing 0 0%
990 SpecialQuery 0 0%
992 Deprecated 0 0%
993 Refused 0 0%
994 Query 0 0%
995 Default 0 0%
996 Other 0 0%
997 Not Applicable 0 0%
998 Don't know 0 0%
999 Missing 0 0%
33554432 2844904 50%
FLASTKNOWNSURVIVALDATE: Father Last Known Survival Date

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 2844904  Minimum: 1798-01-01  Maximum: 1798-01-01

Type: Discrete  Width: 11  Range:-  Format: character

FLASTAGE: Father Last Age

Data file: RDO1-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: -436011008 - 999  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
-436011008 2844904 50%
1 Yes 0 0%
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2 No 0
90 SpecialQuery 0
92 Deprecated 0
93 Refused 0
94 Query 0
95 Default 0
96 Other 0
97 Not Applicable 0
98 Don't know 0
99 Missing 0
990 SpecialQuery 0
992 Deprecated 0
993 Refused 0
994 Query 0
995 Default 0
996 Other 0
997 Not Applicable 0
998 Don't know 2844904
999 Missing 0

CAREGIVERID: Id for Who is responsible for caring for the child on a day-to-day basis

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 2844904  Invalid: 2844904

Type: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: -436207745 - -436207745  Format: Numeric

CAREGIVERRELSHIP: Relationship of caregiver identified in previous variable to the child

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 5689808  Invalid: 0
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1-1627389952  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Brother 0
2 Father 0

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
0%

0%
0%
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
93
97
99
1627389952

Mother
Sister

Domestic Worker

Female maternal relative

Female paternal relative

Maternal aunt

Maternal grandfather

Maternal grandmother

Male maternal relative

Male paternal relative

Maternal uncle
Other

Paternal aunt

Paternal grandfather

Paternal grandmother

Paternal uncle
Self

Refused

Not Applicable

Missing

South Africa - AHRI.Core Dataset:Member Status Observations

OO O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

2844904
0
2844904

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
0%
50%

SCHOOLFEESPAYERID: Id for Whose responsibility is it to pay for the school fees and uniform

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 2844904
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 2844904
Decimal: 0 Width: 12

Range: -436207745 - -436207745  Format: Numeric

SCHOOLFEESPAYERRELSHIP: Relationship of fees payer to the child

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 5689808
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 0
Decimal: 0 Width: 12

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

Category

Range: 1 -1627389952

Format: Numeric

Cases
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HHHRELSHIPTYPE: Relationship of individual to the Head of Household at Visit date

Data file: RD01-11 ACDIS Member Status Observations

Overview

Valid: 5689808
Type: Discrete

Brother
Father
Mother
Sister

Domestic Worker

Female maternal relative

Female paternal relative

Maternal aunt
Maternal grandfather
Maternal grandmother
Male maternal relative
Male paternal relative
Maternal uncle

Other

Paternal aunt

Paternal grandfather
Paternal grandmother
Paternal uncle

Self

Refused

Not Applicable

Missing

Invalid: 0
Decimal: 0  Width: 12 Range: 1 - 268435456

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1

A~ W N

Category
Head (self)
Wife or Husband
Son or Daughter

Adopted / Foster child

South Africa - AHRI.Core Dataset:Member Status Observations
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2844904
0
2844904

Format: Numeric

Cases

o O o

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
0%
50%

0%
0%
0%
0%
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5 Son or Daughter-in-law
6 Grandchild

7 Parent

8 Parent-in-law

9 Grandparent

10 Brother or Sister

16 Other (family) Relative
21 Domestic Worker

22 Tenant

23 Boyfriend/Girlfriend

93 _refused

94 _query

95 _default

96 _other

98 _don't know

99 _missing

999 Missing

268435456
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o O O o o o

2844904

o O O O o o o o o o

2844904

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
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Download related resources

Technical documents
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